

**RATIFY THE AWARD OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS AND RATIFY OR APPROVE  
CHANGES TO CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION'S  
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM**

[REDACTED]

**GENERAL CONDITIONS:**

Inspector General – Each party to the agreement shall acknowledge that, in accordance with 105 ILCS 5/34-13.1, the Inspector General of the Chicago Board of Education has the authority to conduct certain investigations and that the Inspector General shall have access to all information and personnel necessary to conduct these investigations.

BE [redacted]

BE [redacted]

BE [redacted]

BE [redacted]

[redacted]

BE 10 5 3 9 0 5 5 6 8 6 11

BE 6 5 6 6 5 6 2 6 12

PREVIOUS APPROVED CHANGES	ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT	REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT	TOT % OF CON	TIME EXTN
\$0	\$91,951	\$94,931	3.24%	0
\$124,830	\$1,752,979	\$1,916,512	9.33%	0
(\$60,000)	\$1,089,000	\$1,024,882	-5.89%	0
\$0	\$75,420	\$78,929	4.65%	0
\$2,000	\$1,532,239	\$1,535,239	0.20%	0
\$321,768	\$3,928,000	\$4,264,158	8.56%	0
\$0	\$301,500	\$300,422	-0.36%	0
\$0	\$2,378,000	\$2,413,348	1.49%	0
\$24,675	\$625,102	\$608,055	-2.73%	0
\$0	\$115,775	\$122,115	5.48%	0
\$136,937	\$8,246,200	\$8,389,072	1.73%	0
\$0	\$168,350	\$169,350	0.59%	0
\$0	\$114,510	\$117,094	2.26%	0
\$0	\$88,822	\$67,521	-23.98%	0
\$0	\$1,532,239	\$1,534,239	0.13%	0
\$18,225	\$1,290,000	\$1,320,222	2.34%	0
\$0	\$52,460	\$55,100	5.03%	0
\$0	\$14,600	\$14,900	2.05%	0
\$0	\$63,274	\$65,894	4.14%	0

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT	TOT % OF CON	TIME EXTN
\$1,021,782	-6.17%	0
\$90,979	2.55%	0
\$352,250	2.43%	0
\$463,532	5.59%	0

(b) 0 0 0

0

ENDIX C  
5/21/04

F TIME  
N EXTN

0

20

04-0623-PR4

FINAL

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

30

7

0

0

0

30

0

5%

0

5%

0

0